
 

 
 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
 
                                 

 
      

  

  

      

SASKATCHEWAN  
ARTISTIC SWIMMING 
Sadie Caulder Knight Provincial Championship 
Saskatoon, SK 
April 13-14, 2024 
 
Results 
 
Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming  

 
 
 



Code Rank Draw Swimmer                               Club                             Total   

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

10U Limited Figures

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (16) PUKAS Kayden                     (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   50.7091

     2.   (20) MEYERS Eva                       (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   49.2182

     3.   (12) GROENVELD Brinley                (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   47.2788

     4.   (23) MANOVICH Skylar                  (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)          44.1758
     5.   (21) UMANA Talia                      (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)          43.8848

     6.   (19) NORMAN-CROSSMAN Ellara           (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)          43.3152

     7.   (10) GILCHRIST Lejla                  (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     42.5273

     8.   (17) GRAHAM Everly                    (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     42.2727

     9.   (6)  VIBE Sophia                      (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   42.2364

     10.  (13) BERNARD Aria                     (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     40.9333

     11.  (18) SAXON Brooklyn                   (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   40.6727

     12.  (8)  BEAUDRY Lexington                (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   40.3636
     13.  (3)  BELL Ayla                        (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     39.7879

     14.  (22) BIETTE Ella                      (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   39.0242

     15.  (1)  KOTYLAK Julianne                 (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     37.9879

     16.  (4)  DELAINEY Mackenzie               (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   35.2182

     17.  (9)  SZOVEK Brinley                   (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              34.5212

     18.  (11) ADAM Arebelle                    (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)          34.2485

     19.  (7)  FRADETTE Briar                   (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              32.6485

     20.  (2)  SCHELL Ciara                     (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   32.6364
     21.  (14) VELASQUEZ Jillianne              (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   31.5697

SCR       (15) THIESSEN Ivy                     (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)           0.0000

SCR       (5)  WEINKNECHT Keauna                (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)           0.0000

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 13/04/2024 1:48:55 PM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

10U Limited Women Solo Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO                     56.0000   43.8848   99.8848

               UMANA, Talia

     2.   (3)  YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO                     47.1333   34.2485   81.3818
               ADAM, Arebelle

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 13/04/2024 6:07:26 PM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team  Routine  Figures  Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024 

10U Limited Women Duet Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

1. (1)  YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO  62.1833  43.7455  105.9288

 NORMAN-CROSSMAN Ellara / MANOVICH Skylar

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 2024-04-14 9:33:10 AM
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Code Rank Draw Team                                                         Routine 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

10U Limited Team Free Final

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (2)  WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB                                58.4250

     2.   (1)  ESTEVAN MERMAIDS - BGMPVV                                     56.0917

     3.   (3)  ESTEVAN MERMAIDS - BDSS                                       53.0583

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 2024-04-14 9:31:17 AM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Swimmer                               Club                             Total   

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

12U Limited Figures

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (15) THIESSEN Lilly                   (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)          53.7222

     2.   (10) GENDALL Anna                     (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)          51.2667

     3.   (19) UMANA Gia                        (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)          49.9556

     4.   (14) BAHINGAWAN Aerendel              (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     49.3889
     5.   (4)  FINLAY Kyra                      (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              47.9889

     6.   (2)  COLLOMB Ava                      (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   47.6667

     7.   (7)  JANSEN Alexa                     (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                47.1667

     8.   (6)  HALKYARD Lainey                  (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   47.0000

     9.   (9)  LINDBERG Bridget                 (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                46.8222

     10.  (16) ALCALDE Jade                     (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     45.8444

     11.  (5)  AUBUT Aliyah                     (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                43.7111

     12.  (18) JOSE Alexandra                   (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     41.9333
     13.  (21) ALCALDE Kate                     (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     41.4444

     14.  (13) COULTER Mckayla                  (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              39.4889

     15.  (8)  RICHARDS Elle                    (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     39.4444

     16.  (17) KOHLRUSS Palmer                  (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              38.5222

     17.  (1)  TORKELSON Brenna                 (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     37.6667

     18.  (20) BALLEK Annie                     (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              36.2667

     19.  (12) SACOPON Avianna                  (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     35.3667

     20.  (11) WINTERHOLT Ashlyn                (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              35.3000
     21.  (3)  MATYJANKA Tatum                  (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     30.8667

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 13/04/2024 1:50:03 PM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

12U Limited Women Solo Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO                     72.5667   53.7222  126.2889

               THIESSEN, Lilly

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 13/04/2024 8:51:51 PM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team  Routine  Figures  Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024 

12U Limited Women Duet Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

1. (1)  YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO  72.6583  50.6112  123.2695

 GENDALL Anna / UMANA Gia

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 2024-04-14 9:35:15 AM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

12U Limited Team Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (2)  WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB                87.7500   40.2444  127.9944

     2.   (1)  BORDER CITY STINGRAYS                         71.0000   37.1930  108.1930

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 14/04/2024 12:42:36 PM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Swimmer                               Club                             Total   

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

Youth Limited Figures

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (13) HOEFT Eva                        (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                52.4742

     2.   (4)  MANOVICH Mya                     (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)          48.9531

     3.   (2)  ANDRIEIEVA Violetta              (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   47.9155

     4.   (12) DAMMANN Sierra                   (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     47.8545
     5.   (1)  LOUGHRAN Seren                   (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                47.7653

     6.   (14) ZHU Aitong                       (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                46.4507

     7.   (11) DAVIES Harper                    (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   45.0329

     8.   (5)  VINDEVOGHEL Keira                (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                40.8498

     9.   (7)  BENOIT Elyse                     (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                40.5070

     10.  (3)  BAESSLER Nola                    (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                40.4930

     11.  (8)  JOHNSON Farren                   (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)          38.6761

     12.  (9)  RUBILETZ Ella                    (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   37.8967
     13.  (10) BOHACH Cianna                    (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                34.8498

     14.  (6)  KELLS Imogen                     (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              32.8075

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 13/04/2024 10:22:51 AM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team                                                         Routine 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

Youth Women Solo Free Final

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (11) REGINA SYNCHRO                                               101.3167

               NEUFELD, Cadence

     2.   (9)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                                97.4500
               MAHMOUD, Mariam

     3.   (8)  SASKATOON AQUALENES                                           96.7500

               FARUQI, Waniya

     4.   (3)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                                95.6667

               IVAN, Samantha

     5.   (12) SASKATOON AQUALENES                                           94.9000

               COOPER, Maci

     6.   (5)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                                89.3500

               HALL, Penelope

     7.   (10) BORDER CITY STINGRAYS                                         89.2500

               FORBES, Jaycie

     8.   (4)  ESTEVAN MERMAIDS                                              88.5667

               PYRA, Isabelle

     9.   (1)  BORDER CITY STINGRAYS                                         86.4667

               KVILL, Paige

     10.  (7)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                                85.9667
               BOJKOVSKY, Scarlett

     11.  (6)  WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB                                84.2000

               DONISON, Ava

     12.  (2)  PRINCE ALBERT PIKES                                           79.4167

               GALBRAITH, Pillar

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 13/04/2024 8:55:11 PM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

Youth Limited Women Solo Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (2)  YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO                     73.4500   48.9531  122.4031

               MANOVICH, Mya

     2.   (1)  YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO                     71.7333   38.6761  110.4094
               JOHNSON, Farren

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 13/04/2024 6:11:11 PM
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Code Rank Draw Team                                                         Routine 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

Youth Team Free Final

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (3)  SASKATOON AQUALENES                                          119.8417

     2.   (2)  ESTEVAN MERMAIDS                                             108.1750

     3.   (1)  BORDER CITY STINGRAYS                                        107.0167

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 14/04/2024 6:48:46 PM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

Youth Limited Team Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  SASKATOON AQUALENES - ABJLV                   94.7417   43.9972  138.7389

     2.   (3)  SASKATOON AQUALENES - BBHLZ                   91.0417   44.2208  135.2625

     3.   (2)  ESTEVAN MERMAIDS                              89.3250   45.1024  134.4274

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 14/04/2024 6:48:20 PM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Swimmer                               Club                             Total   

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

Junior Limited Figures

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (16) GREENING Sarah                   (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   48.3052

     2.   (15) LEONG Klara-marie                (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     44.8779

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 13/04/2024 10:23:47 AM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

Junior Limited Women Solo Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  ESTEVAN MERMAIDS                              72.5333   48.3052  120.8385

               GREENING, Sarah

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 14/04/2024 7:43:15 AM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

Junior Limited Women Duet Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB                82.9000   46.3662  129.2662

               DAMMANN Sierra / LEONG Klara-marie

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 2024-04-14 11:01:11 AM
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Code Rank Draw Swimmer                               Club                             Total   

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

10U Figures

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (15) JOHANNSON Rhys                   (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                61.0150

     2.   (3)  ZHOU Yitong                      (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                56.6557

     3.   (10) MANN Kyleigh                     (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     54.4235

     4.   (13) JUNGWIRTH Evy                    (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                53.7719
     5.   (6)  CLAUSON Claire                   (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     50.8046

     6.   (4)  BROWN Abigail                    (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     50.8019

     7.   (11) HILLIER Emmery                   (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     48.2787

     8.   (8)  RAINVILLE Penelope               (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     47.8087

     9.   (12) JACOBS Meelah                    (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     46.8265

     10.  (9)  PHILLIPS Ava                     (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                45.9536

     11.  (1)  BURKE Esme                       (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                43.8620

     12.  (2)  FORTIER Jorja                    (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     38.1503
     13.  (14) HUNTER Hannah                    (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     36.9208

     14.  (7)  ARMBRUSTER Hazel                 (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     29.0287

SCR       (5)  GATES Sylvie                     (REGINA SYNCHRO)                      0.0000

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 13/04/2024 10:20:51 AM
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Code Rank Draw Swimmer                               Club                             Total   

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

10U Limited Figures

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (16) PUKAS Kayden                     (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   50.7091

     2.   (20) MEYERS Eva                       (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   49.2182

     3.   (12) GROENVELD Brinley                (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   47.2788

     4.   (23) MANOVICH Skylar                  (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)          44.1758
     5.   (21) UMANA Talia                      (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)          43.8848

     6.   (19) NORMAN-CROSSMAN Ellara           (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)          43.3152

     7.   (10) GILCHRIST Lejla                  (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     42.5273

     8.   (17) GRAHAM Everly                    (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     42.2727

     9.   (6)  VIBE Sophia                      (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   42.2364

     10.  (13) BERNARD Aria                     (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     40.9333

     11.  (18) SAXON Brooklyn                   (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   40.6727

     12.  (8)  BEAUDRY Lexington                (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   40.3636
     13.  (3)  BELL Ayla                        (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     39.7879

     14.  (22) BIETTE Ella                      (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   39.0242

     15.  (1)  KOTYLAK Julianne                 (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     37.9879

     16.  (4)  DELAINEY Mackenzie               (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   35.2182

     17.  (9)  SZOVEK Brinley                   (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              34.5212

     18.  (11) ADAM Arebelle                    (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)          34.2485

     19.  (7)  FRADETTE Briar                   (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              32.6485

     20.  (2)  SCHELL Ciara                     (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   32.6364
     21.  (14) VELASQUEZ Jillianne              (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   31.5697

SCR       (15) THIESSEN Ivy                     (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)           0.0000

SCR       (5)  WEINKNECHT Keauna                (YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO)           0.0000

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 13/04/2024 1:48:55 PM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

10U Women Solo Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  SASKATOON AQUALENES                           66.4333   61.0150  127.4483

               JOHANNSON, Rhys

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 13/04/2024 6:10:22 PM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

10U Women Duet Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                56.6250   32.9748   89.5998

               ARMBRUSTER Hazel / HUNTER Hannah

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 16/04/2024 4:23:34 PM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

10U Team Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (2)  SASKATOON AQUALENES                           65.4583   52.2516  117.7099

     2.   (1)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                59.1250   47.1118  106.2368

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 14/04/2024 12:41:36 PM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Swimmer                               Club                             Total   

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

Novice Figures

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  LALACH Paraskavya                (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     47.6715

     2.   (27) BARBER Asha                      (PRINCE ALBERT PIKES)                46.0423

     3.   (2)  BAHINGAWAN Hently                (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     44.6558

     4.   (32) NEUFELD Aubrey                   (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              41.6304
     5.   (14) HUBBARD Ciara                    (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              40.2862

     6.   (22) GANE Paisley                     (PRINCE ALBERT PIKES)                38.1099

     7.   (24) CHAMAKESE Nevalynn               (PRINCE ALBERT PIKES)                37.9964

     8.   (34) ARSENAULT Fern                   (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              37.3986

     9.   (31) WILSON Persephonee               (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     36.5000

     10.  (28) BANICK Enzo                      (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     32.8587

     11.  (12) TRENAMAN Lola                    (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     31.8623

     12.  (5)  SANDER Aaliyah                   (PRINCE ALBERT PIKES)                27.5556
     13.  (7)  STIEB Madison                    (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              20.5604

SCR       (23) EBERLE Lyla                      (REGINA SYNCHRO)                      0.0000

SCR       (15) ZAMPESE-YANDON Eva               (REGINA SYNCHRO)                      0.0000

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 13/04/2024 11:43:08 AM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team                                                         Routine 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

Novice Women Solo Free Final

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (5)  PRINCE ALBERT PIKES                                           67.5000

               GANE, Paisley

     2.   (1)  PRINCE ALBERT PIKES                                           66.2333
               SANDER, Aaliyah

     3.   (2)  PRINCE ALBERT PIKES                                           65.1000

               CHAMAKESE, Nevalynn

     4.   (3)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                                64.3333

               BANICK, Enzo

     5.   (4)  PRINCE ALBERT PIKES                                           62.6333

               BARBER, Asha

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 13/04/2024 8:51:26 PM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

Novice Women Solo Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (4)  PRINCE ALBERT PIKES                           62.6333   46.0423  108.6756

               BARBER, Asha

     2.   (5)  PRINCE ALBERT PIKES                           67.5000   38.1099  105.6099
               GANE, Paisley

     3.   (2)  PRINCE ALBERT PIKES                           65.1000   37.9964  103.0964

               CHAMAKESE, Nevalynn

     4.   (3)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                64.3333   32.8587   97.1920

               BANICK, Enzo

     5.   (1)  PRINCE ALBERT PIKES                           66.2333   27.5556   93.7889

               SANDER, Aaliyah

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 13/04/2024 8:51:13 PM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

Novice Women Duet Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  BORDER CITY STINGRAYS                         69.4500   30.4233   99.8733

               STIEB Madison / HUBBARD Ciara

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 2024-04-14 9:34:14 AM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

Novice Team Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                93.1750   43.5264  136.7014

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 14/04/2024 12:42:03 PM
Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Swimmer                               Club                             Total   

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

12U Figures

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (13) ZHOU Zixuan                      (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                59.2319

     2.   (26) BOYKO Josephine                  (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                57.5568

     3.   (25) XUE Chengying                    (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     56.8708

     4.   (20) KORT Marja                       (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                56.7560
     5.   (18) MEYERS Mckinley                  (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                56.1413

     6.   (3)  BUTLER Karris                    (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     55.6147

     7.   (9)  TODD Ashlyn                      (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                54.4903

     8.   (35) BEAVIS Malynn                    (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                53.3309

     9.   (11) REMPEL Lily                      (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                53.0773

     10.  (19) HOLMES Quinn                     (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              52.5918

     11.  (21) WILLS Kaylin                     (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              52.0495

     12.  (8)  HOLLYOAK Tenley                  (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     51.4130
     13.  (17) KENZLE Isla                      (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     50.8309

     14.  (30) JEZOWSKI Jacey                   (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              50.3357

     15.  (4)  KVILL Natalie                    (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              49.5205

     16.  (10) UHRICH Braelyn                   (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              49.2077

     17.  (33) MADRIAGA Kassandra               (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     44.0278

     18.  (29) WILSON Anastasia                 (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     40.1486

     19.  (6)  EDWARDS Bracynn                  (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     39.4903

     20.  (16) RYAN Alexandra                   (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     36.4638
SCR       (36) CAREFOOT Emmy                    (REGINA SYNCHRO)                      0.0000
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Code Rank Draw Team                                               Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

12U Solo Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (4)  SASKATOON AQUALENES                                86.6667   56.1413  142.8080

               MEYERS, Mckinley

     2.   (1)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                     85.6000   55.6147  141.2147
               BUTLER, Karris

     3.   (5)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                     83.8500   56.8708  140.7208

               XUE, Chengying

     4.   (2)  SASKATOON AQUALENES                                81.9500   53.3309  135.2809

               BEAVIS, Malynn

     5.   (3)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                     80.5000   50.8309  131.3309

               KENZLE, Isla

     6.   (6)  BORDER CITY STINGRAYS                              70.0000   52.5918  122.5918

               HOLMES, Quinn
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Code Rank Draw Team                                                         Routine 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

12U Free Combination Free Final

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  BORDER CITY STINGRAYS                                        105.3833
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Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

12U Women Duet Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  BORDER CITY STINGRAYS                         77.0417   50.6286  127.6703

               WILLS Kaylin / UHRICH Braelyn
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Code Rank Draw Team                                                         Routine 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

12U Team Free Final

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (2)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                               114.5333

     2.   (1)  SASKATOON AQUALENES                                          113.7583

     3.   (3)  WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB                                76.3167
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Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

12U Team Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  SASKATOON AQUALENES                          113.7583   55.7978  169.5561

     2.   (2)  REGINA SYNCHRO                               114.5333   46.8937  161.4270

     3.   (3)  WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB                76.3167   40.2144  116.5311
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Code Rank Draw Swimmer                               Club                             Total   

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

Youth Figures with Exhibition

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (32) NEUFELD Cadence                  (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     66.1111

     2.   (8)  IVAN Samantha                    (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     66.0370

     3.   (13) FARUQI Waniya                    (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                62.9630

     4.   (27) COOPER Maci                      (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                62.7407
     5.   (28) MCGREGOR Kelsey                  (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     61.5185

     6.   (30) RENWICK Jayla                    (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     60.7778

     7.   (16) MAHMOUD Mariam                   (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     59.6667

     8.   (26) FORBES Jaycie                    (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              58.4815

     9.   (34) HALL Penelope                    (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     57.5185

[EX] 10.  (31) MANTEI Sasha                     (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   57.1481

[EX] 11.  (19) SHIER Rowyn                      (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   56.6296

     12.  (29) LINDBERG Amelia                  (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                56.4815
     13.  (15) HARMS Jamie                      (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                56.3704

     14.  (33) WILFONG Londynn                  (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                56.0000

[EX] 15.  (24) XUE Chengying*                   (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     55.2222

     16.  (6)  KENZLE Malia                     (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     54.8148

     17.  (21) MANTEI Sierra                    (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   54.6296

     18.  (25) GALBRAITH Pillar                 (PRINCE ALBERT PIKES)                53.6667

     19.  (4)  BOJKOVSKY Scarlett               (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     53.1111

     20.  (3)  LUMA Avonlea                     (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                53.0000
     21.  (17) PYRA Isabelle                    (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   52.5926

     22.  (23) KVILL Paige                      (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              52.0741

     23.  (18) FRIDAY Kate                      (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                51.3333

     24.  (22) PYRA Sarah                       (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   51.0741

     25.  (20) MUNRO Gabrielle                  (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              50.5926

     26.  (5)  DONISON Ava                      (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     49.5185

     27.  (10) DOUAI Lilyan                     (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     48.7407

     28.  (7)  FONSTAD Mahaley                  (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   48.6667
     29.  (9)  BULGIN Hailey                    (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              47.8148

     30.  (14) PURSER Carys                     (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              46.8148

     31.  (2)  WOLFE Isabelle                   (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     46.7407

     32.  (11) SAND Addyson                     (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                41.6296

     33.  (1)  MILLER Rory                      (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   41.5926

     34.  (12) HINDMARCH Samantha               (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     40.1481
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Code Rank Draw Swimmer                               Club                             Total   

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

Youth Figures without Exhibition

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (32) NEUFELD Cadence                  (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     66.1111

     2.   (8)  IVAN Samantha                    (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     66.0370

     3.   (13) FARUQI Waniya                    (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                62.9630

     4.   (27) COOPER Maci                      (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                62.7407
     5.   (28) MCGREGOR Kelsey                  (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     61.5185

     6.   (30) RENWICK Jayla                    (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     60.7778

     7.   (16) MAHMOUD Mariam                   (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     59.6667

     8.   (26) FORBES Jaycie                    (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              58.4815

     9.   (34) HALL Penelope                    (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     57.5185

     10.  (29) LINDBERG Amelia                  (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                56.4815

     11.  (15) HARMS Jamie                      (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                56.3704

     12.  (33) WILFONG Londynn                  (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                56.0000
     13.  (6)  KENZLE Malia                     (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     54.8148

     14.  (21) MANTEI Sierra                    (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   54.6296

     15.  (25) GALBRAITH Pillar                 (PRINCE ALBERT PIKES)                53.6667

     16.  (4)  BOJKOVSKY Scarlett               (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     53.1111

     17.  (3)  LUMA Avonlea                     (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                53.0000

     18.  (17) PYRA Isabelle                    (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   52.5926

     19.  (23) KVILL Paige                      (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              52.0741

     20.  (18) FRIDAY Kate                      (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                51.3333
     21.  (22) PYRA Sarah                       (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   51.0741

     22.  (20) MUNRO Gabrielle                  (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              50.5926

     23.  (5)  DONISON Ava                      (WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB)     49.5185

     24.  (10) DOUAI Lilyan                     (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     48.7407

     25.  (7)  FONSTAD Mahaley                  (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   48.6667

     26.  (9)  BULGIN Hailey                    (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              47.8148

     27.  (14) PURSER Carys                     (BORDER CITY STINGRAYS)              46.8148

     28.  (2)  WOLFE Isabelle                   (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     46.7407
     29.  (11) SAND Addyson                     (SASKATOON AQUALENES)                41.6296

     30.  (1)  MILLER Rory                      (ESTEVAN MERMAIDS)                   41.5926

     31.  (12) HINDMARCH Samantha               (REGINA SYNCHRO)                     40.1481
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Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

Youth Women Solo Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (11) REGINA SYNCHRO                               101.3167   66.1111  167.4278

               NEUFELD, Cadence

     2.   (3)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                95.6667   66.0370  161.7037
               IVAN, Samantha

     3.   (8)  SASKATOON AQUALENES                           96.7500   62.9630  159.7130

               FARUQI, Waniya

     4.   (12) SASKATOON AQUALENES                           94.9000   62.7407  157.6407

               COOPER, Maci

     5.   (9)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                97.4500   59.6667  157.1167

               MAHMOUD, Mariam

     6.   (10) BORDER CITY STINGRAYS                         89.2500   58.4815  147.7315

               FORBES, Jaycie

     7.   (5)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                89.3500   57.5185  146.8685

               HALL, Penelope

     8.   (4)  ESTEVAN MERMAIDS                              88.5667   52.5926  141.1593

               PYRA, Isabelle

     9.   (7)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                85.9667   53.1111  139.0778

               BOJKOVSKY, Scarlett

     10.  (1)  BORDER CITY STINGRAYS                         86.4667   52.0741  138.5408
               KVILL, Paige

     11.  (6)  WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB                84.2000   49.5185  133.7185

               DONISON, Ava

     12.  (2)  PRINCE ALBERT PIKES                           79.4167   53.6667  133.0834

               GALBRAITH, Pillar
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Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

Youth Women Duet Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  SASKATOON AQUALENES                           98.7167   59.4815  158.1982

               WILFONG Londynn / FARUQI Waniya

     2.   (4)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                95.4417   57.7963  153.2380
               KENZLE Malia / RENWICK Jayla

     3.   (2)  BORDER CITY STINGRAYS                         95.3083   55.2778  150.5861

               FORBES Jaycie / KVILL Paige

     4.   (3)  PRINCE ALBERT PIKES                           82.2417   45.8883  128.1300

               GALBRAITH Pillar / GANE Paisley
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Code Rank Draw Team                                         Routine   Figures    Champ. 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

Youth Team Free Final Championship

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (3)  SASKATOON AQUALENES                          119.8417   55.0648  174.9065

     2.   (1)  BORDER CITY STINGRAYS                        107.0167   53.7161  160.7328

     3.   (2)  ESTEVAN MERMAIDS                             108.1750   51.7619  159.9369
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Code Rank Draw Team                                                         Routine 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 13 APR 2024    

Junior Women Solo Technical Final

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  BORDER CITY STINGRAYS                                         89.8625

               KVILL, Hannah
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Code Rank Draw Team                                                         Routine 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

Junior Women Solo Free Final

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (3)  SASKATOON AQUALENES                                          102.1833

               KRYZANOWSKI, Julia

     2.   (5)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                                98.1833
               BUCHAN, Addey

     3.   (4)  ESTEVAN MERMAIDS                                              90.4333

               MANTEI, Sasha

     4.   (1)  WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB                                89.6833

               LEKO, Ella

     5.   (2)  ESTEVAN MERMAIDS                                              88.9333

               SHIER, Rowyn
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Code Rank Draw Team                                                         Routine 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

Junior Women Duet Free Final

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (3)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                               103.2750

               MCGREGOR Kelsey / WILLIS Jasmine

     2.   (1)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                               103.2250
               LIPINSKI Sienna / TUCKER Jenna

     3.   (2)  WEYBURN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB                               100.6083

               CALDWELL Payton / POPESCU Lily
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Code Rank Draw Team                                                         Routine 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

Junior Team Free Final

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (2)  REGINA SYNCHRO                                               126.3833

     2.   (1)  BORDER CITY STINGRAYS                                        120.8083
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Code Rank Draw Team                                                         Routine 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

Masters Team Technical Final

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  BORDER CITY STINGRAYS                                        105.2167
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Code Rank Draw Team                                                         Routine 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

Masters Team Free Final

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  YORKTON AQUABATIX SYNCHRO                                    111.8000
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Code Rank Draw Team                                                         Routine 

Shaw Centre Saskatoon 14 APR 2024    

Masters Women Duet Free Final

Sadie Caulder Knight Prov Championship

     1.   (1)  SASKATOON AQUALENES                                          107.5000

               JANZEN Catherine / KRYZANOWSKI Julia
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